Eaton® Guardian™ Sleeve
Protecting people and the environment from the effects of hose failure.
Eaton’s new Guardian Sleeve is designed to provide
protection against hydraulic hose failure by containing
pressure and fluids that may escape during a hose burst or
pinhole leak. With this new “line of sight” sleeving, both
equipment operators and the environment are guarded
from the effects of hose failures.

Material: Polyamide 6, made
with pre-dyed yarn
Dim. Stability: Great resistance
to sun, atmospheric agents
and aging
Toxicity: Non-Toxic
Color: Black
Packing Requirements: Eaton
Guardian Sleeve comes in a
300 foot roll with no more than
3 cuts per roll and no piece
shorter than 30 feet. Note must
be ordered by the roll.
Part Nominal A – Flat Width  Weights in lbs Rolls
Number I.D. (in) (in) +/- 0.125 per 300 ft Roll per Box
FF90754-68 0.68 1.290 7.43 8
FF90754-79 0.79 1.400 8.50 7
FF90754-91 0.91 1.590 9.70 6
F90754-98 0.98 1.590 10.13 6
FF90754-106 1.06 1.825 11.10 5
FF90754-122 1.22 2.076 12.60 4
FF90754-142 1.42 2.390 14.50 4
FF90754-157 1.57 2.650 16.10 3
FF90754-173 1.73 2.910 17.70 3
FF90754-185 1.85 3.100 18.80 3
FF90754-209 2.09 3.470 21.10 2
FF90754-219 2.19 3.630 22.10 2
FF90754-238 2.38 3.925 23.90 2
FF90754-288 2.88 4.714 28.60 2
FF90754-366 3.66 5.938 36.10 1
Table 1: General and Dimensional Information
Assembly Instructions
1.  Select the correct sleeve part number for the
hose as outlined in the Table 2.
2.  Cut the sleeve 2 inches longer than the
cut length of the hose to allow full hose
bend radius.
3.  The ends of the sleeves must be seared to
prevent sleeve from fraying.
4.  Slide the sleeve over the hose.
5.  Properly assemble the hose ends.
6.  Secure the sleeve over hose sockets with a
metal banding product.
    Max Hose OD
Suggested Sleeve Sleeve that Sleeve Hose Size
Part Number I.D. (in) can accept (in) as a Ref.
FF90754-68 0.68 0.52 -4
FF90754-79 0.79 0.61 -4
FF90754-91 0.91 0.70 -6
FF90754-98 0.98 0.76 -6
FF90754-106 1.06 0.80 -6
FF90754-122 1.22 0.92 -8
FF90754-142 1.42 1.02 -10
FF90754-157 1.57 1.13 -10